

CITY COUNCIL BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR THE 2016-2017 FISCAL YEAR AUGUST 30, 2016 – 6:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS IN THE RUHMAN C. FRANKLIN MUNICIPAL BUILDING 303 W. MAIN ST., KENEDY, TX. 78119

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF A SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING AND BUDGET WORKSHOP TO BE HELD ON THE 30^{TH} DAY OF AUGUST, 2016 AT 6:00 P.M. AT WHICH TIME BUSINESS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE 551 AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Call meeting to order and announce a quorum is present Mayor Garza
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING regarding the City of Kenedy's proposed 2016 Ad Valorem Property Tax Rate of \$0.279800 per \$100 of taxable value Mayor Garza
- 4. Announce date, time and place scheduled for adoption of the 2016 Ad Valorem Property Tax Rate Mayor Garza
- 5. Consider/Act to accept the City Manager's Resignation Mayor Garza
- CLOSED SESSION: In accordance with Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (entitled "Personnel Matters; Closed Meeting"), the City Council shall convene in Closed Session to discuss the employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline or dismissal of the City Secretary – Mayor Garza
- 7. OPEN SESSION: The City Council will reconvene in Open Session at which time action on the matter discussed in Closed Session may be considered Mayor Garza
- 8. Adjourn Special Meeting Mayor Garza
- 9. Call Budget Workshop Meeting to order Mayor Garza
- 10. Budget Workshop regarding the City's Proposed 2016-2017 Fiscal Budget
- 11. Close Budget Workshop Mayor Garza

The City Council reserves the right to retire into Executive Session concerning any of the items listed on this agenda whenever it is considered necessary and justified under the Open Meetings Act

I, Sandra G. Lundquist, certify that the above notice of this Special City Council Meeting and Budget Workshop was posted at the front doors to the City Hall, 303 W. Main St., Kenedy, Texas on the 26th day of August, 2016 at 5:00 p.m.

Sandra G. Lundquist, City Secretary

